This reduction does not apply to any surcharge
calculated on the basic rate.  On a refinance transaction or where the investor is obtaining a loan subsequent to a
purchase, the rate shall be Eighty-Five Percent (85%) of the applicable rate with a minimum charge of Three Hundred
Eighty-Five and No/100 Dollars ($385.00).  The loan discount shall only apply to transactions priced under Section 5.1 B
(1b) of the title insurance rate manual. This rate is available upon request only.

Available Escrow Discounts These discounts will apply only to the escrow fee portion of your settlement